PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Livingston Parish Ordinance Committee will meet on Tuesday, August 18, 2020, at six o'clock (6:00) p.m. This meeting will be held in the Livingston Parish Council meeting chambers located in the Livingston Parish Governmental Building, 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana.

All meetings of the Livingston Parish Council are open to the public in accordance with the general provisions of State law.

|s| Angie Cornett

Angie Cornett, Deputy Clerk Livingston Parish Council

AGENDA LIVINGSTON PARISH ORDINANCE COMMITTEE TUESDAY, AUGUST 18, 2020 6:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call:

Shane Mack

Maurice "Scooter" Keen

Garry "Frog" Talbert - Vice-chair

Tracy Girlinghouse – Chair

- 3. Review, Discussion and Recommendation(s) of Ordinance(s): New Business
 - a. Discussion of Section 125-25 "Drainage impact study/drainage design requirements" Garry Talbert
- 4. Review, Discussion and Recommendation(s) of Ordinance(s): Old Business
 - Review/Discuss procedure for the Department of Public Works to address Type D roads
- 5. Other Business
- a. Review/Discuss procedure for the Planning Commission to address waivers ADJOURN

|s| Angie Cornett

Angie Cornett, Deputy Clerk Livingston Parish Council

In an effort to comply with the Proclamation and order made by Louisiana Governor John Bel Edwards this office is requesting:

If you wish to appear in person for the meeting:

- The Council chambers will be limited to fifty (50) people while maintaining a six (6') feet distancing obligation.
- Everyone who enters the building and the Council chambers must wear a face mask and practice six feet (6') social distancing
- Please be responsible and use hand sanitizers and wash your hands

Thank you for your help and cooperation during this unprecedented and critical time.